agvon 20 North Broadway, Suite 1500 Telephone 405/235-3611

ENERGY CORPORATION Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-8260 FAX 405/552-4550

December 22, 1994 Certified Mail No. P 080 276 277

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Oil Conservation Division

Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

RE: Non-Standard Location Approval
West Red Lake Unit, Eddy County

Dear Gentlemen:

Devon Energy Corporation (Nevada) requests approval for Non-Standard Location for the well
listed below. This NSL was required because the original location was too close to a pipeline
and topography only allowed the location to be moved closer to the east line of the section (see
map).

WRLU No. Unit Section-T-R Footage Location
53 I 7-18S-27E 1780’ FSL & 230’ FEL

Enclosed is a map of the West Red Lake Unit showing the Unit's boundaries and a copy of
form C-102 for the proposed well.

Operators having wells in the offsetting 40 acre tracts have been notified by certified mail. A
copy of our letter of notification to the following operator is enclosed.

Mewborne Oil Co. Midland, TX



West Red Lake Unit #53
Non-Standard Location Approval
December 21, 1994

Page Two

This well was previously called the West Red Lake Unit #40 at the same location but has been
renamed. We have reapplied for permission to drill with the Bureau of Land Management
because the original application has expired. Enclosed, for your reference, is the original
request for NSL made for the WRLU #40.

If you have any questions, please contact the undersigned at (405) 235-3611, X4509.

Sincerely yours,

DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION (NEVADA)

E.d. R )y

Mr. E.L. Buttross, Jr.
District Engineer

ELB/1d
Enclosures

cc:  Oil Conservation Division - Artesia, NM
Bureau of Land Management - Carlsbad, NM



0\
~2

PETRO
1
2638
GRARIDGE
)
1982
HUMBLE
O
PETRC
TRIGE ~ 3140 .
o 2 b omcc ° pefRo PEIRO CORP perRO CoRr
181 2
1 2052 ' % o8 ) 2256
g\_vLLcnﬂgo’ﬂemu PETRO CORD
N 228 qane \ oos
[‘mc 4 _;J . :«NE.E 2004
. ARF PROD Tes BRAINARD PLIRO CORTT™ 15,400
-O-@i PR A s BLIRD COPD
1750 S ie02 ®:
MARY. 803
! 143
_DEVON o~
Pl DEVOH
MARK TW'G( 7 44 \
(43¢ 1782 Hong y L 1863
1760 MARK 'Y e 1850 oron
o 1779
248 / PETRO B
2
e 1765 N
DEVON £HONDO bevon  SDEVON coMPTON LARCO
Oss 1803 4 /(]7‘3 [ 2% 25
1230
i HONDO w1828 L, ARCO 1222 =
—)P—m 3
DEVON Jmu:» ARCO 1976 DEVOR ® 2150
7 {:&‘[wom Css 7 DEVON 50 R0
wi k2 9100 1824 DEVON O 3048 W25
[ rewanet - DEVON 51 \
1764 kEo pEvon _-PEYON ARCO oo
SIMON
1 QOas [O’ 14 o © 3
9350 1751 i 2
HONDO Wi p&A HONDO Py :SNDD 1215 2340 ARCO
oEvon 4 19 = @3
1798 1794 3
Os2 1768 214600
0B WANEE ARCO DEVON x
ob‘d L [O%, DEVON 15 O
V742 " Wad!' N 1 8 <O7 7 775 S 9580 l 8
Wi !795
WEIER rco]
INGRAM WOCO COgPION N
WANEE " @, NP (ARCO. arcd ¢‘|055 amco hevd %2’: —¢—A— [ X}
Wi 1810 Y 55 de 9418 21 2pes|
$765 167 o ARCO oW .
1
ﬁm«n ™ 9385 Bim 1662 N
ANEE w 810 P YR
wi 0 1748 WJ: 1626
DEvon
STAND TEX
[d ‘789 ﬁgELMDNT Q7
1
OB wi F”‘NEE asu SCHNEIDER Pﬂ{s BLE
ms 1786 1
1744
1800 DEVON DEfoN !
Ouo Oz
STAND TX STAND Tx
AT ¥ HIGGINS 1
PN KEWANEE 1472 1795 JONES 2
LEAVITT 5 GULF ~JACKSON 1 N
CHEVRON G
0 =su 160 1727 WS kewange 1780 o KEWANEE
KAISER 1
ngwi% KEWANEE 975 3\:) hoted
LEAV’W AGU 2-11 LLANO INC YATE!
[\ 36 mxzwmz: @os2 —2 E‘mccws 1 ¢ 73}25 R 1 .
2-32 KEWANEE 9342 .
KE&’*NEE 975K WaNe) AGY §-2
975 KEWANEE 1808 KEWANEE KEWANEE HUMBLE
5 §570 EWANE,
@ scv 2-7 [i.] JONES AMJ!%ES 3 @ ones D 4 ;gg?u 27
= 1
w‘x:wmz[ 2o me KEWANEE 1865 Wb HUMBLE
LEAVITT_§ LEAVITT 1 AGU 2-7 —W’—}CEDH 4
GuLF 1770 9355 9850 HUMBLE
@A‘Sﬂ‘;‘w 1 3 1 7 @ Acooy 2-11
KEWANEE R HUMBLE 5638
FANNING 2 ACBDU 2-24
1770 KEWANEE 5600
KEWANEE WAN KEWANEE HUMELE
[ @ FanninG 1 [Q7¥§NN.NEEZ @ JonES 2 @ ones 0 5 . 0 @ ~coop 2 o5
1826 WHET 1983 1976 1980 cuLF o HUMBLE 5602
@ FeATHER COM 1 W M ACBOU 7 26
9400 T o . .
HUMBLE
anstu 20
STAND Tw
WALOROP 1 .
- 1965 KEWANEE RESLER. & SHELTON
o 'y it - S
| < y 57
STAND Tx 2020
VANDEGRIFF @
1852

|
|

ON

TMERCY CORPORATION

WEST RED LAKE

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

AREA

WELLS WITHIN 1 MILE RADIUS
WRLY -
EXH][]B][T 4
WRLUSEC Scale in Feet
1000 0 1000 2000 3000 4000
23 12/94




1

Submit to Appropriate

District Office

State Lease — 4 copien

Fee Lease — 3 copies

DISTRICT I

P.0. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

P.0. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd.,

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

P.0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Form C-102

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

EXHIBIT #2

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Aztec, NM 87410

Revised 1-1-89

Operator Lease Well No.
DEVON ENERGY WEST RED LAKE UNIT 53
Unit Letter Section Township Range County
| 7 18 SOUTH 27 EAST NMPM EDDY

Actual Footage Location of Well:

1780 rect trom the SOUTH line and 230 feet from the EAST line
Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:

3371.9° San Andres Red Lake - Q-GB-SA 40 Acres

0 Yes

D No If answer is "yes" type of comsolidation

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization,
unitization, force—pooling, etc.?

If answer is "no” list of owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form n

Ty.

No allowable will be assigned to the well unit all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced—pooling,
otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, hag been approved by the Division.

T

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the the information
contained hsrein is frue and compiete fo the
best of my knowledgs and delief.

Printed Name
E. L. Buttross, Jr.

Position
District Engineer

Company
Devon Energy Corp. (Nev

hda)

Date

Tecember 22, 1994

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hareby certify that the well location shoum
on this plat was plotted from fisld notes of
actual surveys mads by me or under my
supervison, and that the same is trus and
corrsot fo the bdest of my krowledge and
belisf.

Date Surveyed

DECEMBER 9, 1992

Signature & Seal of
Professional Survex_ -
Crewy,

0 330 680

i
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i "
2000 1500
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DEVON 20 North Broadway 405/235-3611
 ENERGY Suite 1500 Fax 405/236-4258
CORPORATION Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102

July 26, 1993

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Oil Conservation Commission

P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Re: Non-Standard Location Approval

Dear Sir:

On July 2, 1993 Devon Energy was notified by the OCC's Mark Ashley that our proposed
West Red Lake Unit #40'to be located 1780' FSL and 230' FEL of Section 7 - T18S -
R27E Eddy County, New Mexico is an unorthodox location. Attached is a plat of the
West Red Lake Unit showing the Unit's boundaries and all the wells within; and, Forms
3160-3 and C - 102. The West Red Lake unit is a federal unit and the proposed well is to
be part of this active waterflood project. The Unit ID number for the West Red Lake Unit
is 14-08-0001-8970. Operators that have production in the offsetting 40 acre tracts will be
notified by certified mail. A copy of our notification to each operator will be sent to your
office along with the certified mail number. Any remaining wells that offset the proposed
location are owned and operated by Devon Energy, therefore, no other notification is
necessary.

Should you require any additional information regarding this unorthodox location or the
issuing of an allowable please notify me at 405-552-4560.

Sincerely,

R b

Randy Jackson
Operations Engineer
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aw@n 20 North Broadway, Suite 1500 Telephone 405/235-3611

ENERGY CORPORATION Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-8260 FAX 405/552-4550

December 22, 1994 Certified Mail No. P 080 276 313

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Oil Conservation Division

Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

RE: Non-Standard Location Approval
West Red Lake Unit, Eddy County

Dear Gentlemen:

Devon Energy Corporation (Nevada) requests approval for Non-Standard Location for the well
listed below. This NSL was necessary due to pipelines in the area.

WRLU No. Unit Section-T-R Footage Location
51 a 7-18S-27E 1300’ FNL & 1090° FEL

Enclosed is a map of the West Red Lake Unit showing the Unit's boundaries and a copy of
form C-102 for the proposed well.

Operators having wells in the offsetting 40 acre tracts have been notified by certified mail. A
copy of our letter of notification to the following operator is enclosed.

Breck Operating Corporation  Breckenridge, TX



West Red Lake Unit #51
Non-Standard Location Approval
December 22, 1994

Page Two

This well was previously called the West Red Lake Unit #39 at the same location but has been
renamed. We have reapplied for permission to drill with the Bureau of Land Management
because the original application has expired. Enclosed, for your reference, is the original
request for NSL made for the WRLU #39.

If you have any questions, please contact the undersigned at (405) 235-3611, X4509.

Sincerely yours,

DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION (NEVADA)

E-ARIWwse Yt
Mr. E.L. Buttross, Jr.
District Engineer

ELB/Id
Enclosures

cc:  Oil Conservation Division - Artesia, NM
Bureau of Land Management - Carlsbad, NM



405/235-3611
20 North Broadwa
DB N Suite 1500 Y Fax 405/236-4258

ENERGY :
' Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102
CORPORATION
July 27, 1993
RE: West Red Lake Unit #39
Non-Standard Location Approval
Breck Operating Corporation
~ P. 0. Box 911

Breckenridge, TX 76424-0911
Certified Letter #: P 164 789 583

Dear Sirs:

We have applied for a permit to drill the above referenced well. The proposed well site is
within our West Red Lake Unit in Eddy County, NM and offsets Breck Operating
Corporation's Compton Federal #1 well in Unit O of Section 6-T18S-R27E of Eddy County,

New Mexico. 5/ /

The West Red Lake Unit #39 is located:

1300' FNL & 1090' FEL
Section 7-T18S-R27E

The State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division has ruled that this location is "non-
standard”. They require that we obtain Non-Standard Location Approval from their Santa Fe
Office before allowing the Bureau of Land Management to issue us a permit. The NSL
approval process requires that we notify offset operators and submit Proof of Notice.




Page 2

Please accept this certified letter as notification. If you have any questions, please call Randy
Jackson at (405) 552-4560.

Sincerely yours,
DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION

Ms. Debby O'Donnell
Engineering Technician

cC.

0il Conservation Division - Santa Fe, NM
Bureau of Land Management - Carlsbad, NM

SENDER:

* Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
¢ Complete items 3, and 4a & b. following services™ (for an extra

* Print your name and address on the reverse of this form.so that we can fee):
return this card to you. :
e Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space . 1. O Addressee’s Address
does not permit.
e Write ‘‘Return Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the article number. : :

* The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 2. D Restricted Delivery
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Articie Number

BrecK OPG"‘{’("’j @orp, Pl 789 583

4b. <Service Type

70‘ &J{ Q// '"'{‘u\ [J Registered 0 insured

- : Certified O cop s
recKenri djg, 7X 7 {4? Y/ g Express Mail (] Retur Receipt for

7. Daﬁﬁ@egvégy {59d

5. Signature (Addressee) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
g and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

ignature (Agent)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1991  #us.GPO: 1992—323402 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT



DEVON 20 North Broadway : 405/235-3611
ENERGY Suite 1500 Fax 405/236-4258

CORPORATION Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102

July 26, 1993

State of New Mexico ‘

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Oil Conservation Commission

P. O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Re: Non-Standard Location Approval

Dear Sir:

On July 2, 1993 Devon Energy was notified by the OCC's Mark Ashley that our proposed
West Red Lake Unit #39 to be located 1300' FNL and 1090' FEL of Section 7 - T18S -
R27E Eddy County, New Mexico is an unorthodox location. Attached is a plat of the
West Red Lake Unit showing the Unit's boundaries and all the wells within; and, Forms
3160-3 and C - 102. The West Red Lake unit is a federal unit and the proposed well is to
be part of this active waterflood project. The Unit ID number for the West Red Lake Unit
is 14-08-0001-8970. Operators that have production in the offsetting 40 acre tracts will be
notified by certified mail. A copy of our notification to each operator will be sent to your
office along with the certified mail number. Any remaining wells that offset the proposed
location are owned and operated by Devon Energy, therefore, no other notification is
necessary.

Should you require any additional information regarding this unorthodox location or the
issuing of an allowable please notify me at 405-552-4560.

Sincerely,

Randy Jackson
Operations Engineer



Mon 20 North Broadway, Suite 1500 Telephone 405/235-3611

ENERGY CORPORATION Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-8260 FAX 405/552-4550

December 22, 1994 Certified Mail No. P 080 276 297

Mewborne Oil Co.
500 W. Texas, Ste 1020
Midland, TX 79701

RE: West Red Lake Unit #53
Non-Standard Location Approval

Gentlemen:
We have applied for a permit to drill the above referenced well. The unorthodox location was
due to pipelines in the area. The proposed wellsite is within our West Red Lake Unit in Eddy
County and offsets the following property which our records show you operate.

Peterson Com #1

The West Red Lake well is as follows in Eddy County, NM.

WRLU No. Unit Section-T-R Footage Location
53 I 7-18S-27E 1780° FSL & 230’ FEL

The NMOCD Non-Standard Location Approval process requires that we notify offset operators
and submit Proof of Notice. :




West Red Lake Unit #53
Non-Standard Location Approval
December 22, 1994

Page Two

Please accept this certified letter as notification. If you have any questions, please contact the
undersigned at (405) 235-3611, X4509.

Sincerely yours,

DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION (NEVADA)

E L BIens f1 -
Mr. E. L. Buttross, Jr.
District Engineer

ELB/pl

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Santa Fe, NM
Oil Conservation Division - Artesia, NM



